between The City of Marysville, Kansas, hereinafter called the Owner, party of the first part, and Midlands 
Contracting, Inc., P.O. Box 1065, Kearney, NE 68848hereinafter called the Contractor, party of the second part; 
WITNESSETH: 

That in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand thirty-two and 80/100 cents ($129,032.80), 
as stated in the proposal, to be paid by the Owner to the Contractor at the time and in the manner hereinafter provided, 
that said Contractor has agreed and does hereby agree to furnish at his own expense, all plant labor, materials and 
equipment, and to complete in every detail, to-wit: